
@ruc TH E TAMIT}IADU I NDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Governmont ol Tamilnadu Undortaking)

CHENNAI BRANCH :
692. Anna Salai Nandanam Chennal 600 03S

Phone : 044 3501 i489, 350i {490
Mail : bmchennai@ttc.org Visit u8 at w*ay,tilc.org

CIN: U93090TN1 949SGC001458 GSTTN: 33AABCtZntntZt
E-AUCTION SALE NOTTCE

The Assets of th fo owlng concerns VE h tcles taken possesston under Section 29 of State Financ al corporation sAct 1 o5 1 be so d by e-auction tn AS S WH R E s coND TloN by Branch below:our AS I VCn

sl.
No

Name of the
Borrower / Vehicle

M/s.

Amount
Due

(As on
27.05.25

(Rs. in lakhs)

Description of properties to be
auctioned

Upset
price

(in lakhs)

EMD
lCasn'loo

/PO)
Rs.

1 Tirupati CNC Dies 39.09

1) Land at Plot No.149, STFEA
NAGAR, S.No.207l6,

R. S. No.20711 2, Katarambakkam
Mllage, Sriperumbudur Taluk,
Kancheepuram District - 2310

sq.ft., owned by Thiru A.Pradeep,
S/o K.Anbazhagan

2) Land at Plot No.140,
S.No.400/1,'Surya Avenue",

Kunrathur Mllage, Sriperumbudur
Taluk, Kancheepuram District -

1080 sq.ft., owned by Thiru
A.Pradeep S/o K.Anbazhagan

27,12,000 2,71,200

2 Andal CNC 35.31 16,20,000 1,62,000

3
Galaxy Precision
Moulds & Dies 77.73

1. Land at S.No.325B/3A- 27 cents
2. Land at S.No.325B/3C-54 cents
3. Land at S.No.325B/3F-10 cents
4. Land at S.No.325B/3G-10 cents
in Siruthavur Mllage, Kallakurichi
Taluk, Villupuram Districl owned
by Late S.Ganesan S/o
Subramanian

31,68,000 3,16,800

4

Tamil Nadu
lndustrial

lnvestment
Corporation Ltd.,

Chennai B.O.

Vehicle details
1) TN-09 BJ 6865 - 201.1
Model : MARUTI DZIRE Car
Colour : S.Silver

2) TN-ogAX 0554 - 2008
Model : HONDACITY
Color : Heather

't,78,000

97,000

17,800

9,700

Date of inspection
Last date for submission of BID

form, KYC documents &
payment of EMD

Date / Time of
Auction

S.No.
1&2

23.06.2025
between 11.00 am

& 5.00 p.m.

25,06.2025 before 4.00 p.m.
at TllC Ltd.,

Chennai Branch Office,
Chennai-35

30.06.2025 between
'l'1.00 am & 1.00 p.m

S.No
a

24.06.2025
between 1'1.00 am

& 5.00 p.m.

27.06.2025 before 4.00 p.m.
at TllC Ltd.,

Chennai Branch Ofiice,
Chennai-35

02.07 .2025 between
11.00 am & 1.00 p.m



Terms and conditions of e-Auction Sale

1, (a) Date of inspection of immovable prope(ies as indicated against S.No.1 and 2are23.06.2025between 11.00am &

5.00 pm and last date ofsubmission of Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) and KYC Form shallbe 25.06.2025 before4.00

p.m.

(b) Date of inspection of immovable properties as indicated against S.No.3 is 24.06.2025 between 11.00 am & 5.00

pm and lastdate of submission of Eamest Money Deposit(EMD)and lflC Form shallbe 27.06.2025 before4.00 p.m.

(c) Date of inspection of immovable properties as indicated against S.No.4 is 25.06.2025 between 11.00 am & 5.00

pm and lastdate ofsubmission ofEamest Money Deposit (EMD)and KYC Form shallbe 30.06.2025 before4.00 p.m,

2. (a)The sale / auction will be conducted forthe immovable properties as indicated againstS.No.l and 2 on 30.06.2025

between 11.00 am & 1.00 pm by the undersigned through +auction platform provided at the Web fortal
https://www, bankeauctions.com

(b)The sale / auction will be conducted for the immovable properties as indicated against S.No.3 on 02.07.2025

between 11.00 am & 1,00 pm by the undersigned through +auction platform pmvided at he Web Portal

https://www,bankeauctions,com

The sale / auction willbe conducted forthe immovable properties as indicated against S.No,4 on 04,07.2025 between

1'1 ,00 am & 1.00 pm by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal

https://www.bankeauctions.com

3. Extension of time of the e-auction from the last bid is 5 minutes each and the extension is unlimited times (if bid

received in the last 5 minutes)

4, Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the loan agreement on the amount outstanding and incidental

expenses, costs etc., is due and payable till its realization.

5. TheBidamountshallbemorethanupsetprice.TheincrementalbidamountisRs,l0,000/-ormultiplesofRs.l0,000/-

6. EMDshall bepaidtothefollowingbankaccountbywayofonlinetransferBankAccountNo.40USI4S2,lFSCCode

lDlB000N078, lndian Bank, Nandanam Branch, The interesled bidders shall register themselves online for the +
auction with the Service Provider'M/s,Cl lndia Pvt Ltd," and shall upload the bid participatlon form, self attested

copies ofKYC documents consisling of(a) PAN Card, (b)Address Proof(c) lD Proofetc., using theirlogin.

7. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed terms and condition of E-Auction available in tre Webprtal
https://www.bankeauctions,com before submitting theirbids and taking partin eauclion.

8, The prospective qualified bidders may avail online training on eauction from the service provider M/s.C 'l lndia Pvt

Ltd,, prior to the date of e-auction and can contact the service provider M/s C 1 lndia Pvt Ltd., Plot N0.301, Gulf

Pekochemical Building, 1st Floor, Udyogvihar Phase-2, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015 lndia, Phone No.0'124-

4302020 14302010 and having Chennai Number 7418281709 and E Mail lD as tn@clindia.com. Neither the

authorized officer/TllC Ltd., nor M/s.C1 lndia Pvt Ltd., shall be liable for any internet network problem and the

interested bidders to ensure that they are technically wellequipped for participating in the e-auction event.

9. The Eartnest Money Deposit (EMD) ofthe successful biddershall be retained towards partsaleconsideration and

EMD of the unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. EMD shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall

have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid before 4.30 p.m. on the nextworking day after

the conclusion of the e-auction. The balance 75% of the sale price shall be paid on or before 30th day of sale

confirmation orwithin such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of treTllC Ltd.,

ln case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the offerer shall be liable to

be forfeited and the property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting bonower/bidder shall have no claim/right in

respect of the amounVproperty.

10. All Statutory dues including GST, SIDCO dues are payable by the successful bidder in respect of respective assets

being auctioned.

11. The TllC Ltd., is not responsiblefor any liabilities upon the propertywhich is not in the knowledgeoftheTtlC Ltd.,

12.Euery bidder of the e-Auction shall submit the attested copies of KYC Documents consisting of a) Pan card b)

Address Proof (Aadhar Card, Driving license, Passport) c) lD Proof - Driving license, Voter lD. Original documents

shall be produced for verification.








